

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

SCHILLER WATER LINE - BID OPENING 11/19/14

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		CEMENTECH INC.**		SPANO BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION CO.		FIORITTO CONSTRUCTION		KENMORE CONSTRUCTION		M. CAMPBELL CONTRACTING, LLC		LOCKHART CONCRETE CO.	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	202	EXISTING PAVEMENT REMOVED	S.Y.	845	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,070.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 3,506.75	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,802.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,140.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,535.00
2	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	TON	282	\$ 100.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 96.50	\$ 27,213.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 20,022.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 26,790.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 35,814.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 42,300.00
3	448	ASPHALTCONCRETE SURFACE	TON	70	\$ 135.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 137.90	\$ 9,653.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,000.00
4	503	EXCAVATION PIT FOR WATER SERVICE	EA.	60	\$ 400.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00
5	608	4" SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	S.F.	20	\$ 6.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 140.00
6	609	CONCRETE CURB REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	L.F.	340	\$ 24.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 9,860.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,800.00
7	614	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,577.00	\$ 15,577.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
8	614	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	C.Y.	35	\$ 236.00	\$ 8,260.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00
9	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
10	653	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	C.Y.	12	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 360.00
11	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	S.Y.	150	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 15.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00
12	801	6" CEMENT LINED D.I.W.M. (FOR HYDRANTS)	L.F.	22	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 1,342.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,650.00
13	801	12" CEMENT LINED D.I.W.M.	L.F.	1614	\$ 115.00	\$ 185,610.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 169,470.00	\$ 66.40	\$ 107,169.60	\$ 134.54	\$ 217,147.56	\$ 107.00	\$ 172,698.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 169,470.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 264,696.00
14	804	12" x 12" TEE	EA.	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,355.00	\$ 1,355.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,712.00	\$ 5,712.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
15	804	12" x 8" TEE	EA.	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
16	804	12" x 6" TEE	EA.	4	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00
17	804	12" x 12" CROSS	EA.	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 1,411.00	\$ 1,411.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,586.00	\$ 5,586.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
18	804	12" x 8" CROSS	EA.	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,315.00	\$ 2,315.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,124.00	\$ 1,124.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
19	804	12" x 6" REDUCER	EA.	2	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 581.00	\$ 1,162.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
20	804	12" TRANSITE COMPATIBLE SLEEVE	EA.	2	\$ 815.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 896.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
21	804	6" CUT-IN SLEEVE	EA.	5	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
22	804	12" 45 DEG. BEND	EA.	5	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
23	804	6" CAP	EA.	8	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00
24	804	8" PLUG	EA.	3	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
25	804	12" PLUG	EA.	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00
26	805	12" VALVE AND BOX	EA.	4	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 10,260.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 2,270.00	\$ 9,080.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00
27	813	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (INCLUDING REMOVAL)	EA.	4	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 5,185.00	\$ 20,740.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
28	815	WATER SERVICE INSTALLATION	L.F.	750	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,750.00
29	817	CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH	S.Y.	25	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 45.40	\$ 1,135.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00
					TOTAL	\$ 338,580.00	TOTAL	\$ 274,297.00	TOTAL	\$ 308,129.35	TOTAL	\$ 324,785.06	TOTAL	\$ 335,958.00	TOTAL	\$ 374,209.00	TOTAL	\$ 398,561.00

DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK. CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET

** INDICATES WINNING BID

LOW -----> HIGH